NILES CITY COUNCIL September 2, 2020 AGENDA

SECOND READING

- 1. Draft No. 86-20 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO ACCEPT A
 REGIONAL GRANT FOR THE COVID 19 SUPPLEMENTAL AFG THAT
 WAS AWARDED TO TRUMBULL COUNTY WITH THE CITY OF NILES
 RECEIVING THE AMOUNT OF THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
 AND TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$3,828.00) IN FEDERAL
 FUNDING; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 90-20 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES CONTINUED
 PARTICIPATION INTO THE TRUMBULL COUNTY COUNCIL OF
 GOVERNMENTS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 92-20 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR OR HIS
 DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER
 INTO CONTRACTS FOR THE FIBER ROUTE PLANNING AND PERMITTING
 FOR EXPANSION OF THE CITY FIBER OPTIC NETWORK (FON) AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 93-20 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR, OR HIS
 DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE
 TRENCH DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AT THE SAFETY SERVICE
 BUILDING AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

FIRST READING

5. Draft No. 94-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 49-20, AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT OF UP TO TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS
AND 00/100 (\$10,000.00) TO THE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT
CORPORATION OF NILES FOR EXPENSES RELATED TO A PROPOSED

DONATION OF THE NILES BANK BUILDING; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 6. Draft No. 95-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR, OR HIS
 DESGINATED REPRESENTATIVE, TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN
 APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS
 COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL
 TRANSPORATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE
 CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 7. Draft No. 96-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR, OR HIS
 DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE
 PLANNED NETWORK CORE UPGRADE AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 97-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR THE SERVICE
 DIRECTOR TO AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDERS FOR RENOVATIONS OF
 THE CITY OF NILES ADMINISTRATION; AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY